CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem Deblon Jackson, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2 Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN JOIN BY FOLLOWING THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE CITY COUNCIL WEBPAGE @ www.highlandparkmi.gov

Highland Park City Council
Virtual Regular Meeting
Tuesday, February 16, 2021
7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA (amended)

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Proposed MinutesVirtual Workshop Meeting February 1, 2021.Virtual Regular Meeting February 1, 2021.

Mayor Yopp may speak to council.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

BID OPENING:

2021 Highland Park Cross Connection Program.

V. CITY ADMINISTRATOR:

Resolution to submit Corrective Action Plan for the June 30, 2020 Fiscal Year.

VI. CITY COUNCIL:

- a. Resolution to Establish a Local Officers Compensation Commission.
- Resolution approving the Re-Appointments to the Board of Review.
 Patricia Morgan, Nathan Harvey, Florence Hamilton and Raoul Harlin terms ending February 28, 2023.
 - Resolution Establishing the Marihuana Regulatory Commission.
- c. Amendment of the Police Department Ordinance.
- d. Charter Violation Resolution.

VII. CITY TREASURER:

- a. Resolution to extend the intergovernmental agreement between the City of Highland Park and the City of Hamtramck for Income Tax Services.
- b. Resolution to approve revisions to the Poverty Exemption guidelines and application.

VIII. OUTSIDE COMMUNICATION:

A communication from Parker Pride requesting the procedure to secure the date for this year Michigan Week Parade.

ററ			A CC	CAIDC	
CU	UIV	IUIL	AFF	AIRS	•

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two minutes pertaining to any subject.

ADJOURNMENT: Moved by ______ Supported by ______